

Introduced Version

HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Ober

A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring Flint & Walling.

Whereas, Flint & Walling began operations in Kendallville in 1866, and in 2016 will celebrate 150 years in the water systems industry;

Whereas, Still located at the corner of Mitchell and Oak streets, the company first built hand-operated water pumps and the Flint & Walling windmill, a revolutionary product that quickly spanned the globe;

Whereas, Today the company manufactures submersible pumps, centrifugal pumps, jet pumps, and booster pumps for home, farm, and industry, with a specialty line that includes city pressure booster pumps and fountain pond pumps;

20162301



HR 1527/DI 84

Whereas, Flint & Walling is the only United States pump company that manufactures its own 4 inch submersible motors, jet pump motors, and centrifugal pump motors;

2

Whereas, Flint & Walling employs approximately 150 workers, several of whom are third and fourth generation employees; and

Whereas, Flint & Walling has actively supported the community for 150 years: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
congratulates Flint & Walling on the occasion of the 150th anniversary
of its founding. Flint and Walling is a responsible company that has
been an invaluable asset to Kendallville by its support of educational
and charitable programs.
SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of

Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to President ScottLechner.

20162301

